

**CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
GULF BOULEVARD SIDEWALKS
BID NO. 2020000551**

DUE DATE: 09/02/20

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

[illegible]



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
GULF BOULEVARD SIDEWALKS
BID NO. 2020000551

BID OPENING DATE: 09/02/20

DEPT: Public Works

Company Names ►			Cobb Site Development, Inc.		Pavement Maintenance, LLC		V&H Construction, Inc.	
Location ►			Wauchula, FL		Fort Myers, FL		Fort Myers, FL	
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty.	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$101,618.72	\$ 101,618.72	\$325,909.60	\$ 325,909.60	\$340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00
Temporary Erosion Control (NPDES)	1	LS	\$ 27,431.83	\$ 27,431.83	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$122,981.18	\$ 122,981.18	\$111,200.00	\$ 111,200.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
Excavation and Embankment	1	LS	\$ 58,202.80	\$ 58,202.80	\$209,350.00	\$ 209,350.00	\$245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00
Type B Stabilized Sub Base (12") LBR 70	1073	SY	\$ 11.44	\$ 12,275.12	\$ 69.00	\$ 74,037.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,314.00
Type B Stabilized Sub Base (8") LBR 70	3,512	SY	\$ 7.59	\$ 26,656.08	\$ 25.00	\$ 87,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 56,192.00
Optional Base Group 4	98	SY	\$ 43.94	\$ 4,306.12	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,900.00
Asphalt Driveway Replacement - SIII 2" Thick	102	TN	\$ 167.02	\$ 17,036.04	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,600.00
Replace Existing Grate ADA Grate	5	EA	\$ 534.73	\$ 2,673.65	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Pipe Culvert Optional Material, Round 12" SO	10	LF	\$ 212.30	\$ 2,123.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
Mitered End Section, Round, 12" RCP	2	EA	\$ 1,138.75	\$ 2,277.50	\$ 3,727.00	\$ 7,454.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Sidewalk K Trench Drain 16x12	7	LF	\$ 509.04	\$ 3,563.28	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 17,465.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4" Concrete Sidewalk w/ADA warning surfaces	2707	SY	\$ 41.05	\$ 111,122.35	\$ 43.00	\$ 116,401.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 113,694.00
6" Concrete Driveway (Com)	77	SY	\$ 65.23	\$ 5,022.71	\$ 67.50	\$ 5,197.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,620.00
4" Concrete Driveway (Res)	175	SY	\$ 56.87	\$ 9,952.25	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00
Paver Driveway Replacement	92	SY	\$ 67.77	\$ 6,234.84	\$ 270.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,120.00
Performance Turf (Bahia)	4730	SY	\$ 4.06	\$ 19,203.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,555.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,555.00
Landscape Retaining Wall	66	LF	\$ 150.34	\$ 9,922.44	\$ 260.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,940.00
Conduit (F&I) Open Trench 2" Sch 40 PVC	3739	LF	\$ 6.47	\$ 24,191.33	\$ 6.45	\$ 24,116.55	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,912.00
Conduit (F&I) Directional Bore	6212	LF	\$ 25.71	\$ 159,710.52	\$ 18.10	\$ 112,437.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 111,816.00
Pull & Junction Box	85	EA	\$ 463.64	\$ 39,409.40	\$ 485.00	\$ 41,225.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 73,950.00
Pull and Splice Box	6	EA	\$ 657.75	\$ 3,946.50	\$ 626.00	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
Electrical Power Service, F&I, Underground	2	AS	\$ 1,450.52	\$ 2,901.04	\$ 1,268.00	\$ 2,536.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
GULF BOULEVARD SIDEWALKS
BID NO. 2020000551

BID OPENING DATE: 09/02/20

DEPT: Public Works

Company Names ►			Cobb Site Development, Inc.		Pavement Maintenance, LLC		V&H Construction, Inc.	
Location ►			continued		continued		continued	
Description ▼	Unit	st. Qt	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Electrical Services Wire	86	LF	\$ 3.74	\$ 321.64	\$ 3.25	\$ 279.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 688.00
P-11 Service Pole, 12" Height	2	EA	\$ 1,768.54	\$ 3,537.08	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00
Rectangular Rapid Flash Beacon	2	AS	\$ 9,800.55	\$ 19,601.10	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00
Single Post Sign <12 SF	34	EA	\$ 513.47	\$ 17,457.98	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 64,736.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30,600.00
W11-1 Sign Panel Decorative Pole	18	EA	\$ 274.49	\$ 4,940.82	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 34,272.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00
W16-1p Sign Panel Decorative Pole	18	EA	\$ 59.79	\$ 1,076.22	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 34,272.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00
W11-2 Sign Panel Decorative Pole	2	EA	\$ 287.08	\$ 574.16	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
W16-9 Sign Panel Decorative Pole	2	EA	\$ 68.61	\$ 137.22	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
R1-5 Sign Panel Decorative Pole	3	EA	\$ 333.14	\$ 999.42	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
R1-1 Sign Panel Decorative Pole	1	EA	\$ 328.51	\$ 328.51	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
Relocate Existing Sign and Post	10	EA	\$ 204.03	\$ 2,040.30	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
Painted Pavement Markings White 12"	886	LF	\$ 1.44	\$ 1,275.84	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,506.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,658.00
Painted Pavement Markings White 24"	167	LF	\$ 2.83	\$ 472.61	\$ 3.40	\$ 567.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 668.00
Painted Bicycle	24	EA	\$ 84.20	\$ 2,020.80	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00
Lighting-Conductors, Insulated No. 6	39016	LF	\$ 1.57	\$ 61,255.12	\$ 1.40	\$ 54,622.40	\$ 1.90	\$ 74,130.40
Light Pole Complete Decorative Pole	77	EA	\$ 12,747.18	\$ 981,532.86	\$ 11,918.00	\$ 917,686.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 666,050.00
Load Center, F&I, Secondary Voltage	2	EA	\$ 9,872.44	\$ 19,744.88	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 29,400.00
Decorative Light Pole, Special Design	23	EA	\$ 363.68	\$ 8,364.64	\$ 342.00	\$ 7,866.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 69,000.00
Sabal Palmetto	50	EA	\$ 868.61	\$ 43,430.50	\$ 343.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
Silver Palmetto	35	EA	\$ 141.65	\$ 4,957.75	\$ 327.00	\$ 11,445.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00
Cordgrass - Spartina Baker	30	EA	\$ 23.44	\$ 703.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
Florimulch	100	SY	\$ 32.34	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 56,829.37	\$ 56,829.37	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Record/As Built Drawing	1	LS	\$ 1,155.44	\$ 1,155.44	\$ 15,642.25	\$ 15,642.25	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
Remove Existing Stop Bars	130	LF	\$ 7.49	\$ 973.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00
SUB TOTAL				\$2,009,727.66		\$2,524,400.00		\$2,226,002.40
5% Mobilization/Demobilization				\$ 100,486.38		\$126,220.00		\$111,300.12
BID TOTAL				\$2,110,214.04		\$2,650,620.00		\$2,337,302.52
Notice Needed Prior:				30 days		30 days		30 days
Completion Time 270 calendar days								



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
GULF BOULEVARD SIDEWALKS
BID NO. 2020000551

BID OPENING DATE: 09/02/20

DEPT: Public Works

Company Names ►			Andrew Sitework, LLC		C-Squared Certified General Contractor, Inc.		EHC, Inc.	
Location ►			Fort Myers, FL		Sarasota, FL		Naples, FL	
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty.	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$176,415.00	\$ 176,415.00	\$ 85,856.04	\$ 85,856.04
Temporary Erosion Control (NPDES)	1	LS	\$ 40,893.00	\$ 40,893.00	\$ 20,513.00	\$ 20,513.00	\$ 11,254.50	\$ 11,254.50
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$117,920.00	\$ 117,920.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$108,142.47	\$ 108,142.47
Excavation and Embankment	1	LS	\$ 29,568.00	\$ 29,568.00	\$151,000.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 75,249.98	\$ 75,249.98
Type B Stabilized Sub Base (12") LBR 70	1073	SY	\$ 48.40	\$ 51,933.20	\$ 40.20	\$ 43,134.60	\$ 25.04	\$ 26,867.92
Type B Stabilized Sub Base (8") LBR 70	3,512	SY	\$ 35.20	\$ 123,622.40	\$ 34.05	\$ 119,583.60	\$ 13.82	\$ 48,535.84
Optional Base Group 4	98	SY	\$ 21.18	\$ 2,075.64	\$ 48.85	\$ 4,787.30	\$ 94.43	\$ 9,254.14
Asphalt Driveway Replacement - SIII 2" Thick	102	TN	\$ 189.00	\$ 19,278.00	\$ 391.45	\$ 39,927.90	\$ 442.59	\$ 45,144.18
Replace Existing Grate ADA Grate	5	EA	\$ 1,141.00	\$ 5,705.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 244.59	\$ 1,222.95
Pipe Culvert Optional Material, Round 12" SO	10	LF	\$ 284.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 572.15	\$ 5,721.50	\$ 281.73	\$ 2,817.30
Mitered End Section, Round, 12" RCP	2	EA	\$ 1,363.00	\$ 2,726.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 407.65	\$ 815.30
Sidewalk K Trench Drain 16x12	7	LF	\$ 677.00	\$ 4,739.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 256.23	\$ 1,793.61
4" Concrete Sidewalk w/ADA warning surfaces	2707	SY	\$ 37.36	\$ 101,133.52	\$ 35.20	\$ 95,286.40	\$ 32.44	\$ 87,815.08
6" Concrete Driveway (Com)	77	SY	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 109.15	\$ 8,404.55	\$ 44.26	\$ 3,408.02
4" Concrete Driveway (Res)	175	SY	\$ 34.16	\$ 5,978.00	\$ 79.25	\$ 13,868.75	\$ 32.61	\$ 5,706.75
Paver Driveway Replacement	92	SY	\$ 110.75	\$ 10,189.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 28,336.00	\$ 52.41	\$ 4,821.72
Performance Turf (Bahia)	4730	SY	\$ 3.63	\$ 17,169.90	\$ 2.80	\$ 13,244.00	\$ 2.62	\$ 12,392.60
Landscape Retaining Wall	66	LF	\$ 96.22	\$ 6,350.52	\$ 94.60	\$ 6,243.60	\$ 262.06	\$ 17,295.96
Conduit (F&I) Open Trench 2" Sch 40 PVC	3739	LF	\$ 9.81	\$ 36,679.59	\$ 19.02	\$ 71,115.78	\$ 10.48	\$ 39,184.72
Conduit (F&I) Directional Bore	6212	LF	\$ 24.75	\$ 153,747.00	\$ 16.32	\$ 101,379.84	\$ 18.64	\$ 115,791.68
Pull & Junction Box	85	EA	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 86,020.00	\$ 596.72	\$ 50,721.20	\$ 681.35	\$ 57,914.75
Pull and Splice Box	6	EA	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 943.54	\$ 5,661.24	\$ 1,077.35	\$ 6,464.10
Electrical Power Service, F&I, Underground	2	AS	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,601.11	\$ 5,202.22	\$ 2,969.99	\$ 5,939.98
Electrical Services Wire	86	LF	\$ 7.70	\$ 662.20	\$ 7.40	\$ 636.40	\$ 8.44	\$ 725.84
P-11 Service Pole, 12" Height	2	EA	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1,173.05	\$ 2,346.10	\$ 1,339.41	\$ 2,678.82



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
GULF BOULEVARD SIDEWALKS
BID NO. 2020000551

BID OPENING DATE: 09/02/20

DEPT: Public Works

Company Names ►			Andrew Sitework, LLC		C-Squared Certified General Contractor, Inc.		EHC, Inc.	
Location ►			continued		continued		continued	
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty.	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Rectangular Rapid Flash Beacon	2	AS	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 7,650.31	\$ 15,300.62	\$ 8,735.26	\$ 17,470.52
Single Post Sign <12 SF	34	EA	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 63,580.00	\$ 612.03	\$ 20,809.02	\$ 1,979.99	\$ 67,319.66
W11-1 Sign Panel Decorative Pole	18	EA	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 127.51	\$ 2,295.18	\$ 1,979.99	\$ 35,639.82
W16-1p Sign Panel Decorative Pole	18	EA	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 56.10	\$ 1,009.80	\$ 1,979.99	\$ 35,639.82
W11-2 Sign Panel Decorative Pole	2	EA	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 127.51	\$ 255.02	\$ 1,979.99	\$ 3,959.98
W16-9 Sign Panel Decorative Pole	2	EA	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 56.10	\$ 112.20	\$ 1,979.99	\$ 3,959.98
R1-5 Sign Panel Decorative Pole	3	EA	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 127.51	\$ 382.53	\$ 1,979.99	\$ 5,939.97
R1-1 Sign Panel Decorative Pole	1	EA	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 127.51	\$ 127.51	\$ 1,979.99	\$ 1,979.99
Relocate Existing Sign and Post	10	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 323.34	\$ 3,233.40	\$ 174.71	\$ 1,747.10
Painted Pavement Markings White 12"	886	LF	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,461.90	\$ 2.31	\$ 2,046.66	\$ 0.99	\$ 877.14
Painted Pavement Markings White 24"	167	LF	\$ 3.30	\$ 551.10	\$ 3.47	\$ 579.49	\$ 1.75	\$ 292.25
Painted Bicycle	24	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 174.71	\$ 4,193.04
Lighting-Conductors, Insulated No. 6	39016	LF	\$ 0.99	\$ 38,625.84	\$ 1.17	\$ 45,648.72	\$ 1.34	\$ 52,281.44
Light Pole Complete Decorative Pole	77	EA	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 736,890.00	\$ 8,721.36	\$ 671,544.72	\$ 9,958.19	\$ 766,780.63
Load Center, F&I, Secondary Voltage	2	EA	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 6,783.28	\$ 13,566.56	\$ 7,745.26	\$ 15,490.52
Decorative Light Pole, Special Design	23	EA	\$ 412.50	\$ 9,487.50	\$ 484.52	\$ 11,143.96	\$ 553.23	\$ 12,724.29
Sabal Palmetto	50	EA	\$ 281.00	\$ 14,050.00	\$ 421.23	\$ 21,061.50	\$ 232.94	\$ 11,647.00
Silver Palmetto	35	EA	\$ 82.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 83.97	\$ 2,938.95	\$ 34.94	\$ 1,222.90
Cordgrass - Spartina Baker	30	EA	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 11.04	\$ 331.20	\$ 10.48	\$ 314.40
Florimulch	100	SY	\$ 7.70	\$ 770.00	\$ 6.24	\$ 624.00	\$ 62.89	\$ 6,289.00
Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 27,335.00	\$ 27,335.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,823.50	\$ 5,823.50
Record/As Built Drawing	1	LS	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 29,117.52	\$ 29,117.52
Remove Existing Stop Bars	130	LF	\$ 12.53	\$ 1,628.90	\$ 5.25	\$ 682.50	\$ 35.84	\$ 4,659.20
SUB TOTAL				\$2,125,591.71		\$1,954,605.02		\$1,862,463.92
5% Mobilization/Demobilization				\$ 106,279.59		\$97,730.25		\$ 93,123.20
BID TOTAL				\$2,231,871.30		\$2,052,335.27		\$1,955,587.12
Notice Needed Prior:				60 days		45 days		30 days
Completion Time 270 calendar days								